

PRESS RELEASE

23 September 2024 08:00:00 CEST

Cint Group: Brett Schnittlich appointed as COO

Brett Schnittlich has been appointed as the Chief Operating Officer (COO) and member of the Global Leadership Team of Cint Group. Previously, he served as President and Board member of Lucid. Most recently, Brett served as interim CEO at Atheneum, an expert network, leading the company through a successful transformation. Before Lucid, he joined the PE firm Pilot Group as the Entrepreneur in Residence, helping acquire online research pioneer OTX.

"I am thrilled to welcome Brett to Cint as COO. At Lucid, he was instrumental in establishing the company as a global leader in research and technology. With over 20 years of experience in the insights industry, Brett has been a pivotal figure, driving growth and pioneering the technologies that laid the foundation for what we now call Restech." comments Patrick Comer, CEO.

For more information please contact:

Patrik Linzenbold, Head of IR patrik.linzenbold@cint.com

Brett Schnittlich, COO brett.schnittlich@cint.com

About Cint

Cint is a pioneer in research technology. Our customers use Cint to post questions and get answers from real people. They use these answers to build business strategies, confidently publish research, accurately measure the impact of digital advertising, and more. Our exchange is the world's largest, with more than 300 million respondents in over 130 countries who consent to sharing their opinions, motivations, and behaviors. We are feeding the world's curiosity.

Cint Group AB (publ), listed on Nasdaq Stockholm (STO: CINT), has a global workforce of approximately 900 FTEs. Cint has offices in Stockholm, London, New York, New Orleans, Singapore, Gurgaon, Japan, and Sydney, among others.

Attachments

Cint Group: Brett Schnittlich appointed as COO